

EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004)

1. NAME OF PROCURING AGENCY : PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
2. METHOD OF PROCUREMENT : SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP
3. TITLE OF PROCUREMENT : TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC (HEAD OFFICE) FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-2019
4. TENDER INQUIRY NO. : MRD/PRNTG-STNRY/ADM/2018-19/223
5. PPRA REF. NO. (TSE) : TS370332E
6. DATE & TIME OF BID CLOSING : 15-11-2018 11:00 A.M.
7. DATE & TIME OF BID OPENING : 15-11-2018 11:30 A.M.
8. NO OF BIDS RECEIVED : THREE (03).
9. CRITERIA FOR BID EVALUATION : QUALIFIED BEING ITEMS WISE LOWEST BIDDERS.
10. DETAILS OF BID(S) EVALUATION : **SCANNED BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SHEET IS ATTACHED.**

| NAME OF BIDDERS | MARKS | | EVALUATED COST | RULES/REGULATION/ SBD*/POLICY/ BASIS OF REJECTION/ ACCEPTANCE AS PER RULE 35 OF PP RULES, 2004 |
|-----------------|-----------|-----------|----------------|--|
| | TECHNICAL | FINANCIAL | | |
| - | - | - | - | - |

LOWEST EVALUATED BIDDER : **SCANNED BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SHEET IS ATTACHED.**

11. Any other additional / supporting information, **SCANNED BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT SHEET IS ATTACHED.**

SIGNATURE:


26.11.2018
SULTAN KHAN
ASSISTANT MANAGER
PROCUREMENT
MAINTENANCE REPAIR & SPARES DEPTT.
PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION
KARACHI

OFFICIAL STAMP:

STANDARD BIDDING DOCUMENTS (SBD).



TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC (HEAD OFFICE) FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-2019
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

| SR. #. | BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA | M/S NEW VISION | | M/S COLLATERAL SERVICES LIMITED | | M/S REHMAN & SONS | | |
|--------------------------------|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| | | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes | |
| 1 | PREScribed TENDER DOCUMENTS | | | | | | SUBMITTED | |
| 2 | NATIONAL TAX REGISTRATION (N.T.N) CERTIFICATE | | | | | | SUBMITTED | |
| 3 | GENERAL SALES TAX REGISTRATION (G.S.T) CERTIFICATE | | | | | | SUBMITTED | |
| 4 | VALID SINDH PROFESSIONAL TAX CERTIFICATE 2018-2019 | | | | | | SUBMITTED | |
| 5 | ACTIVE TAXPAYER LIST (A.T.L) FROM F.B.R | | | | | | ACTIVE | |
| 6 | NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT / UNDERTAKING FOR BLACKLISTING | | | | | | SUBMITTED | |
| 7 | 5% EARNEST MONEY PAY ORDER | | | | | | PKR: 27,000.00 | |
| | | | PKR: 25,250.00 | | | | | |
| BIDDER'S COMPARATIVE STATEMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | | QTY | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes | Unit Price With all Taxes | Total Amount With all Taxes |
| 1 | ENVELOP WHITE (Size 9 1/2 X 4 1/2 Inch) | 5,000 Nos. | 1.95 | 9,750.00 | 2.07 | 10,350.00 | 1.90 | 9,500.00 |
| 2 | ENVELOP AIR MAIL (Size 9 1/2 X 4 1/2 Inch) | 1,000 Nos. | 4.75 | 4,750.00 | 4.11 | 4,110.00 | 2.98 | 2,980.00 |
| 3 | ENVELOP BROWN A-4 SIZE MEDIUM (Size 12 X 10 Inch) | 4,000 Nos. | 2.90 | 11,600.00 | 2.97 | 11,880.00 | 2.73 | 10,920.00 |
| 4 | ENVELOP BROWN LEGAL (Size 15 X 12 Inch) | 3,000 Nos. | 3.95 | 11,850.00 | 3.96 | 11,880.00 | 3.52 | 10,560.00 |
| 5 | FILE COVER WITH PNSC LOGO (Size 14 X 22 Inch) | 5,000 Nos. | 24.90 | 124,500.00 | 33.28 | 166,400.00 | 23.82 | 119,100.00 |
| 6 | GREEN NOTE SHEET 68 GRAMS 50 SHEET PAD (Size 13 X 8 1/2 Inch) | 1,000 Pads. | 109.00 | 109,000.00 | 141.60 | 141,600.00 | 118.76 | 118,760.00 |
| 7 | ENVELOP AIR MAIL WITH BLUE BORDER & PNSC LOGO (Size 9 1/2 X 4 1/2 Inch) | 1000 Nos. | 6.00 | 6,000.00 | 4.46 | 4,460.00 | 3.42 | 3,420.00 |
| 8 | ENVELOP WHITE SMALL (Size 3.7 X 6.5 Inch) | 1000 Nos. | 2.00 | 2,000.00 | 1.84 | 1,840.00 | 2.18 | 2,180.00 |
| 9 | ENVELOP WHITE WITH PNSC LOGO (Size 9 1/2 X 4 1/2 Inch) | 500 Nos. | 3.00 | 1,500.00 | 3.12 | 1,560.00 | 2.86 | 1,430.00 |
| 10 | PAY SLIP (Size 5 1/2 X 8 1/2 Inch) | 3,000 Nos. | 1.50 | 4,500.00 | 1.35 | 4,050.00 | 1.96 | 5,880.00 |
| 11 | BILL OF LADING DOUBLE SIDE | 3,000 Sheets. | 3.50 | 10,500.00 | 2.82 | 8,460.00 | 2.95 | 8,850.00 |
| 12 | BILL OF LADING SINGLE SIDE | 4,000 Sheets. | 3.50 | 14,000.00 | 2.41 | 9,640.00 | 2.52 | 10,080.00 |
| 13 | FILE COVER WITH PNSC LOGO (Operation Department) (Size 14 X 22 Inch) | 1,000 Nos. | 24.00 | 24,000.00 | 14.23 | 14,230.00 | 35.78 | 35,780.00 |
| 14 | DECK LOG BOOK (ORIENTATION PORTRAIT) (Size L 16 1/2 X W 13 Inch, 100 Pages, Single Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 190.00 | 5,700.00 | U/Q | U/Q | 462.00 | 13,860.00 |
| 15 | MEDICAL LOG BOOK (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 8 X W 13 Inch, 100 Pages, Single Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 145.00 | 4,350.00 | U/Q | U/Q | 335.00 | 10,050.00 |
| 16 | COMPASS DEVIATION BOOK (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 8 X W 13 Inch, 100 Pages, Single Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 330.00 | 9,900.00 | U/Q | U/Q | 377.00 | 11,310.00 |
| 17 | BILGE & BALLAST PUMP RECORD BOOK (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 5 1/2 X W 10 Inch, 50 Pages, Single Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 200.00 | 6,000.00 | U/Q | U/Q | 304.50 | 9,135.00 |
| 18 | GANGWAY VISITORS REGISTER (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 8 X W 13 Inch, 100 Pages, Single Side Printing) | 30 Nos. | 240.00 | 7,200.00 | U/Q | U/Q | 335.00 | 10,050.00 |

15.11.2018



TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT / PRINTING OF STATIONERY ITEMS FOR PNSC (HEAD OFFICE) FOR FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-2019
BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA / COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

| SR. #. | BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA | M/S NEW VISION | | M/S COLLATERAL SERVICES LIMITED | | M/S REHMAN & SONS | |
|--------|--|----------------|----------|---------------------------------|-----|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | | | | |
| 19 | NIGHT ORDER BOOK (ORIENTATION PORTRAIT) (Size L 13 X W 8% Inch, 100 Pages Color Shade, Both Side Printing with Serial # 1 to 200 with Title) | 20 Nos. | 350.00 | 7,000.00 | U/Q | 398.00 | 7,960.00 |
| 20 | BRIDGE NOTE BOOK (ORIENTATION PORTRAIT) (Size L 12% X W 8 Inch, 100 Pages, Both Side Printing with Serial # 1 to 200 with Title) | 30 Nos. | 350.00 | 10,500.00 | U/Q | 393.00 | 11,790.00 |
| 21 | ENGINE ROOM LOG BOOK (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 13 X W 15% Inch, 100 Pages, Both Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 440.00 | 13,200.00 | U/Q | 489.00 | 14,670.00 |
| 22 | ENGINE MOVEMENT LOG BOOK (ORIENTATION PORTRAIT) (Size L 8 X W 6% Inch, 50 Pages Color Shade, Both Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 250.00 | 7,500.00 | U/Q | 308.00 | 9,240.00 |
| 23 | PROPELLER BOOK (ORIENTATION LANDSCAPE) (Size L 5% X W 8% Inch, 50 Pages, One Side Printing with Title) | 30 Nos. | 330.00 | 9,900.00 | U/Q | 298.00 | 8,940.00 |
| 24 | DAILY VEHICLES USE REPORT REGISTER 300 PAGES (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 05 Nos. | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | U/Q | 495.00 | 2,475.00 |
| 25 | KEY CONTROL REGISTER (100-PAGES / BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 13 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 10 Nos. | 800.00 | 8,000.00 | U/Q | 410.00 | 4,100.00 |
| 26 | DAILY SHIFT REPORT REGISTER 100 PAGES (ROZNAMCHA) BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 15 Nos. | 750.00 | 11,250.00 | U/Q | 405.00 | 6,075.00 |
| 27 | VISITOR ENTRY REGISTER (LOCATION) 100-PAGES/ BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 10 Nos. | 900.00 | 9,000.00 | U/Q | 475.00 | 4,750.00 |
| 28 | VISITOR ENTRY REGISTER (FLOOR) 100-PAGES/ BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 10 Nos. | 900.00 | 9,000.00 | U/Q | 475.00 | 4,750.00 |
| 29 | VEHICLE ENTRY REGISTER (100-PAGES/ BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 05 Nos. | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | U/Q | 582.00 | 2,910.00 |
| 30 | EMPLOYEE ENTRY REGISTER (100-PAGES/ BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Both Side Printing with Title) | 05 Nos. | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | U/Q | 582.00 | 2,910.00 |
| 31 | GATE PASS REGISTER (100-PAGES/ BOTH SIDE WITH SERIAL #) (Size L 11 % X W 8 % Inch, Single Side Printing with Title) | 05 Nos. | 1,200.00 | 6,000.00 | U/Q | 605.00 | 3,025.00 |
| 32 | RECEIVING REPORT BOOK (ORIENTATION PORTRAIT) 5 PAGES SET IN 5 COLORS/100 SETS BINDING BOOK (N.C.R) (Size L 11% X W 8% Inch, 500 Pages, Single Side Printing with Title) | 20 Nos. | 1,390.00 | 27,800.00 | U/Q | 1,383.00 | 13,830.00 |

a. M/S NEW VISION IS LOWEST FOR 10 ITEMS WITH TOTAL QUOTED PRICE OF PKR: 180,350.00 & ALSO FULFILL THE TERMS & CONDITION OF SUBJECT TENDER PROCESS.

b. M/S COLLATERAL SERVICES LIMITED IS LOWEST FOR 05 ITEMS WITH TOTAL QUOTED PRICE OF PKR: 38,220.00 & ALSO FULFILL THE TERMS & CONDITION OF SUBJECT TENDER PROCESS.

c. M/S REHMAN & SONS IS LOWEST FOR 17 ITEMS WITH TOTAL QUOTED PRICE OF PKR: 211,675.00 & ALSO FULFILL THE TERMS & CONDITION OF SUBJECT TENDER PROCESS.

15.11.2018

IMRAN AKHTAR
D.M. (ADMIN)
MEMBER TENDER COMMITTEE

FAROOQ NIZAMI
D.M. (FINANCE)
MEMBER TENDER COMMITTEE

CAPT. MUHAMMAD AYUB CHOUDARY
MANAGER (ADMIN)
CHAIRMAN TENDER COMMITTEE

SULTAN KHAN
A.M (PROCUREMENT)